

(
SLP(C)... 8944-8945 OF 2001

ITEM No.37 & 65

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 8944-8945/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2001 in AAO 464/99 and
CRP 599/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHADALAVADA GOPALAKRISHNA MURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP....CC 783-784/2002-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 28/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
/Respondent (s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
for Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
/Petitioner (s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP....CC 8944-45/2001 : Learned counsel for the@@
CC
petitioner states that review petitions, filed before the
High Court, have been withdrawn as they were not
maintainable.

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
SLP...CC 783-784/2002 :@@
CC
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with SLP....CC 8944-45/2001.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAA

A