

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 923-924 OF 2002

CHADALAVADA GOPALAKRISHNA MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 926-927 of 2002 - With office report

Date: 14/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
in CA.923-924/02 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
for Respds. in Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
CA.926-927/02

in CA.926-927/02 Mr. K. Kumar, Sr. Adv.
for Respds. in Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
CA.923-924/02 Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal Nos. 923-924 of 2002 are disposed of as not pressed.

C.A. Nos. 926-927 of 2002

Counsel for the respondent has contended that the full Award amount
awarded by the Arbitrator has been paid to the respondents herein.

Learned

counsel for the Union of India - Mr. K. Kumar desires to verify this fact.

List these matters after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

The signed order in C.A. Nos. 923-924 of 2002 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 923-924 OF 2002

CHADALAVADA GOPALAKRISHNA MURTHY

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

It is stated by the learned arguing counsel for the appellant - Mr. K. Maruthi Rao that the appellant has received the Award amount. Therefore, he does not want to press these appeals.

The Civil Appeals are disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi,
February 14, 2008

.....J
(MARKANDEY KATJU)